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INTRODUCTION 
 
 
Again this year, the Office of Planning, Information Management, and Policy Analysis of the West 
Virginia Higher Education Policy Commission (WVHEPC) has completed a study of West Virginia 
college going rates by county and high school. Many thanks go to the college and universities, high 
schools, county superintendents, and the West Virginia Department of Education who worked so hard to 
get us the data needed for the report.   
 
The improvement of literacy rates, educational levels and college going rates are important goals for all 
of us in West Virginia, and in particular, for all levels of the educational system. The attached report 
shows that progress in college going rates is being made and that the hard work and dedication, not only 
of those in the educational system, but of the Governor, legislators, government agencies, and  parents is 
making a difference. However, the progress is slow and hard-won and must be diligently and constantly 
attended to if continuing progress is to be made.  We hope the attached report contributes in some small 
way to this effort by documenting progress and identifying areas for increased efforts.  
 
In order to make this information even more widely available, the report may also be found on the 
WVHEPC web site at www.hepc.wvnet.edu. Any questions or suggestions for improvement should be 
sent to Ms. Jeannie Reed at (304) 558-1112 or by e-mail at reedjr@hepc.wvnet.edu. 
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Source:  West Virginia’s college going rate is based on high school graduate figures received from the West Virginia 
Department of Education, estimated enrollment of these high school graduates in out-of-state institutions of higher education 
received from the county superintendents, and fall data submitted to the West Virginia Higher Education Policy Commission 
from the undergraduate, degree-granting institutions of higher education in West Virginia.  Students attending other types of 
postsecondary education are not included. 
 
Note:  Estimates of enrollment in out-of-state higher education institutions are based on surveys of West Virginia high 
schools.  Not all of the out-of-state higher education enrollment can be tracked, therefore these figures will not exactly match 
nationally published overall going rates for West Virginia. 

 

 West Virginia College Going Rate Highlights 
 Fall 2002 
 
 

• Of the 17,833 students who graduated from public or private high schools in West Virginia during 2001-
02, an estimated 10,081 (56.53%) enrolled in higher education institutions in the Fall 2002 semester.  
This reflects a .16% increase over 2001's rate of 56.37%. 

 
• 8,295 of these West Virginia high school graduates enrolled in one of the state’s public (39.28%), 

independent (4.69%), or degree-granting proprietary (2.55%) colleges or universities.  This generates an 
in-state college going rate of 46.51%.  This is a 1.75% increase over last year’s figure of 44.76%. 

 
• In addition to the high school graduates who enrolled in a West Virginia college or university in Fall 

2002, it is estimated that another 1,786 (10.02%) were attending a college or university in another state.  
This reflects a 1.59% decrease from 2001's figure of 11.61%. 

 
• The most current national data show that in 2000, the college enrollment rate for high school graduates 

in the United States was 57%, compared to 52% for West Virginia.  However, the high school 
graduation rate was 74% for West Virginia, compared to 66% for the nation. 

 
• Due to West Virginia’s high rate of high school completion, 39% of West Virginia’s ninth graders 

attend college within four years.  This exceeds the national rate of 38%. 
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Note: 
Estimates of enrollment in out-of-state higher education institutions are based on surveys of West Virginia high schools.  Not all of the out-of-state higher education enrollment can be 
tracked, therefore these figures will not exactly match nationally published overall going rates for West Virginia. 
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Estimated College Going Rates 
of West Virginia High School Graduates 
By County 
Fall 2002 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
          
 
 
 
 
 
 

Overall College Going Rate: 56.53% 
 

*Estimated enrollment in out-of-state institutions of higher 
education was not available for some or all high schools within 
the county. 
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ESTIMATED WEST VIRGINIA COLLEGE GOING RATE
By County
FALL 2002

ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
ENROLLED IN WV TOTAL ESTIMATED ESTIMATED TOTAL

ENROLLED in ENROLLED in DEGREE-GRANTING ENROLLED in WV ENROLLED in ENROLLED in
WV PUBLIC WV INDEPENDENT PROPRIETARY INSTITUTIONS of OUT-OF-STATE INSTITUTIONS of

2001-02 COLL. & UNIV. COLL. & UNIV. INSTITUTIONS ** HIGHER EDUCATION COLL. & UNIV. HIGHER EDUCATION
COUNTY  GRADS.  #  %  #  %  #  %  #  %  #  %  #  % 
Barbour 161 54 33.54% 17 10.56% 4 2.48% 75 46.58% 9 5.59% 84 52.17%
Berkeley 726 254 34.99% 6 0.83% 3 0.41% 263 36.23% 93 12.81% 356 49.04%
Boone 258 112 43.41% 10 3.88% 7 2.71% 129 50.00% 7 2.71% 136 52.71%
Braxton 148 48 32.43% 10 6.76% 1 0.68% 59 39.86% 6 4.05% 65 43.92%
Brooke 280 107 38.21% 24 8.57% 0 0.00% 131 46.79% 39 13.93% 170 60.71%
Cabell 750 328 43.73% 7 0.93% 21 2.80% 356 47.47% 115 15.33% 471 62.80%
Calhoun 102 30 29.41% 5 4.90% 1 0.98% 36 35.29% 10 9.80% 46 45.10%
Clay 124 41 33.06% 8 6.45% 2 1.61% 51 41.13% 6 4.84% 57 45.97%
Doddridge 101 33 32.67% 5 4.95% 12 11.88% 50 49.50% 2 1.98% 52 51.49%
Fayette 455 183 40.22% 33 7.25% 2 0.44% 218 47.91% 17 3.74% 235 51.65%
Gilmer 71 32 45.07% 0 0.00% 2 2.82% 34 47.89% 4 5.63% 38 53.52%
Grant 128 49 38.28% 5 3.91% 0 0.00% 54 42.19% 1 0.78% 55 42.97%
Greenbrier 342 135 39.47% 22 6.43% 1 0.29% 158 46.20% 28 8.19% 186 54.39%
Hampshire 199 63 31.66% 4 2.01% 0 0.00% 67 33.67% 17 8.54% 84 42.21%
Hancock 310 115 37.10% 23 7.42% 0 0.00% 138 44.52% 44 14.19% 182 58.71%
Hardy 121 49 40.50% 3 2.48% 0 0.00% 52 42.98% 4 3.31% 56 46.28%
Harrison * 742 303 40.84% 56 7.55% 183 24.66% 542 73.05% 67 9.03% 609 82.08%
Jackson * 312 145 46.47% 15 4.81% 6 1.92% 166 53.21% 13 4.17% 179 57.37%
Jefferson 418 130 31.10% 4 0.96% 0 0.00% 134 32.06% 67 16.03% 201 48.09%
Kanawha * 1,765 814 46.12% 64 3.63% 27 1.53% 905 51.27% 231 13.09% 1,136 64.36%
Lewis 195 73 37.44% 11 5.64% 16 8.21% 100 51.28% 6 3.08% 106 54.36%
Lincoln 231 68 29.44% 3 1.30% 14 6.06% 85 36.80% 1 0.43% 86 37.23%
Logan 412 175 42.48% 13 3.16% 2 0.49% 190 46.12% 12 2.91% 202 49.03%
Marion 639 306 47.89% 18 2.82% 31 4.85% 355 55.56% 31 4.85% 386 60.41%
Marshall 431 174 40.37% 25 5.80% 2 0.46% 201 46.64% 50 11.60% 251 58.24%
Mason 276 88 31.88% 8 2.90% 5 1.81% 101 36.59% 40 14.49% 141 51.09%
McDowell * 242 70 28.93% 3 1.24% 0 0.00% 73 30.17% 14 5.79% 87 35.95%
Mercer 546 246 45.05% 6 1.10% 0 0.00% 252 46.15% 57 10.44% 309 56.59%
Mineral 283 113 39.93% 5 1.77% 0 0.00% 118 41.70% 39 13.78% 157 55.48%
Mingo 329 130 39.51% 2 0.61% 0 0.00% 132 40.12% 24 7.29% 156 47.42%
Monongalia 640 302 47.19% 10 1.56% 4 0.63% 316 49.38% 70 10.94% 386 60.31%
Monroe 96 39 40.63% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 39 40.63% 2 2.08% 41 42.71%
Morgan 139 35 25.18% 2 1.44% 0 0.00% 37 26.62% 13 9.35% 50 35.97%
Nicholas 278 115 41.37% 15 5.40% 0 0.00% 130 46.76% 5 1.80% 135 48.56%
Ohio 499 194 38.88% 58 11.62% 0 0.00% 252 50.50% 155 31.06% 407 81.56%
Pendleton 87 24 27.59% 8 9.20% 0 0.00% 32 36.78% 17 19.54% 49 56.32%
Pleasants 92 28 30.43% 10 10.87% 0 0.00% 38 41.30% 11 11.96% 49 53.26%
Pocahontas 94 31 32.98% 3 3.19% 0 0.00% 34 36.17% 9 9.57% 43 45.74%
Preston 312 104 33.33% 3 0.96% 5 1.60% 112 35.90% 24 7.69% 136 43.59%
Putnam 515 248 48.16% 16 3.11% 13 2.52% 277 53.79% 44 8.54% 321 62.33%
Raleigh 757 250 33.03% 73 9.64% 3 0.40% 326 43.06% 51 6.74% 377 49.80%
Randolph * 292 99 33.90% 44 15.07% 2 0.68% 145 49.66% 29 9.93% 174 59.59%
Ritchie 113 42 37.17% 7 6.19% 0 0.00% 49 43.36% 14 12.39% 63 55.75%
Roane 174 52 29.89% 3 1.72% 2 1.15% 57 32.76% 13 7.47% 70 40.23%
Summers 103 24 23.30% 5 4.85% 0 0.00% 29 28.16% 10 9.71% 39 37.86%
Taylor 143 68 47.55% 10 6.99% 26 18.18% 104 72.73% 4 2.80% 108 75.52%
Tucker * 103 34 33.01% 8 7.77% 2 1.94% 44 42.72% 5 4.85% 49 47.57%
Tyler 100 52 52.00% 4 4.00% 1 1.00% 57 57.00% 10 10.00% 67 67.00%
Upshur 248 65 26.21% 35 14.11% 23 9.27% 123 49.60% 29 11.69% 152 61.29%
Wayne * 402 145 36.07% 1 0.25% 14 3.48% 160 39.80% 32 7.96% 192 47.76%
Webster 115 32 27.83% 10 8.70% 2 1.74% 44 38.26% 3 2.61% 47 40.87%
Wetzel 223 81 36.32% 20 8.97% 4 1.79% 105 47.09% 36 16.14% 141 63.23%
Wirt 76 29 38.16% 1 1.32% 0 0.00% 30 39.47% 8 10.53% 38 50.00%
Wood 825 342 41.45% 58 7.03% 6 0.73% 406 49.21% 132 16.00% 538 65.21%
Wyoming 310 101 32.58% 10 3.23% 5 1.61% 116 37.42% 6 1.94% 122 39.35%

County Detail
Not Available ---------- ---------- ---------- 7 ---------- 1 ---------- 8 ---------- ---------- ---------- 8 ----------

TOTAL 17,833 7,004 39.28% 836 4.69% 455 2.55% 8,295 46.51% 1,786 10.02% 10,081 56.53%

Prior Year 19,142 7,537 38.43% 830 4.34% 381 1.99% 8,568 44.76% 2,223 11.61% 10,791 56.37%
Difference -1,309 -533 0.85% 6 0.35% 74 0.56% -273 1.75% -437 -1.59% -710 0.16%

* Estimated enrollment in out-of-state institutions of higher education was not available for some or all high schools within the county.

** Data from the International Academy of Design & Technology was not available.

Note:  Estimates of enrollment in out-of-state higher education institutions are based on surveys of West Virginia high schools.  Not all of the out-of-state
higher education enrollment can be tracked, therefore these figures will not exactly match nationally published overall going rates for West Virginia.

Table 1
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ESTIMATED WEST VIRGINIA COLLEGE GOING RATE
By County

3-Year Averages

2000 2001 2002

1999-00 EST'D 2000-01 EST'D 2001-02 EST'D 3-YEAR
HS TOTAL HS TOTAL HS TOTAL AVG

COUNTY  GRADS. RATE  GRADS. RATE  GRADS. RATE RATE

Barbour 172 41.86% 156 69.23% 161 52.17% 54.42%
Berkeley 751 43.81% 720 46.11% 726 49.04% 46.32%
Boone 303 58.75% 307 56.03% 258 52.71% 55.83%
Braxton 165 53.94% 160 48.75% 148 43.92% 48.87%
Brooke 279 53.05% 249 65.86% 280 60.71% 59.87%
Cabell 930 60.32% 819 60.68% 750 62.80% 61.27%
Calhoun 103 40.78% 84 70.24% 102 45.10% 52.04%
Clay 141 34.04% 169 44.97% 124 45.97% 41.66%
Doddridge # 107 47.66% 111 53.15% 101 51.49% 50.77%
Fayette @ 583 46.66% 547 48.99% 455 51.65% 49.10%
Gilmer 86 52.33% 95 51.58% 71 53.52% 52.48%
Grant 134 44.78% 134 50.00% 128 42.97% 45.91%
Greenbrier 427 54.80% 387 58.40% 342 54.39% 55.86%
Hampshire 182 50.00% 219 42.92% 199 42.21% 45.04%
Hancock 382 58.90% 344 55.23% 310 58.71% 57.61%
Hardy 128 50.00% 124 62.10% 121 46.28% 52.79%
Harrison @#* 817 54.10% 727 61.07% 742 82.08% 65.75%
Jackson @#* 346 62.14% 334 57.19% 312 57.37% 58.90%
Jefferson 454 50.22% 432 41.90% 418 48.09% 46.73%
Kanawha @#* 2,064 59.98% 1,830 68.96% 1,765 64.36% 64.43%
Lewis 211 51.66% 195 54.87% 195 54.36% 53.63%
Lincoln 280 45.00% 262 44.66% 231 37.23% 42.30%
Logan 446 51.35% 516 48.45% 412 49.03% 49.61%
Marion 677 55.98% 598 65.38% 639 60.41% 60.59%
Marshall # 445 63.37% 388 68.30% 431 58.24% 63.30%
Mason # 319 44.20% 311 47.91% 276 51.09% 47.73%
McDowell * 332 34.64% 308 37.34% 242 35.95% 35.98%
Mercer 607 53.87% 581 55.08% 546 56.59% 55.18%
Mineral 285 56.84% 315 56.19% 283 55.48% 56.17%
Mingo 341 56.60% 346 48.55% 329 47.42% 50.86%
Monongalia # 700 59.57% 701 66.62% 640 60.31% 62.17%
Monroe 152 42.11% 142 46.48% 96 42.71% 43.76%
Morgan 107 50.47% 137 51.09% 139 35.97% 45.84%
Nicholas # 303 53.14% 314 52.23% 278 48.56% 51.31%
Ohio 575 77.74% 564 81.91% 499 81.56% 80.41%
Pendleton 80 63.75% 72 62.50% 87 56.32% 60.86%
Pleasants 106 63.21% 99 51.52% 92 53.26% 55.99%
Pocahontas # 84 52.38% 90 51.11% 94 45.74% 49.75%
Preston # 332 53.92% 339 48.38% 312 43.59% 48.63%
Putnam 600 66.50% 546 60.99% 515 62.33% 63.27%
Raleigh # 799 47.06% 859 46.45% 757 49.80% 47.77%
Randolph * 290 46.55% 302 56.62% 292 59.59% 54.25%
Ritchie 123 44.72% 118 72.03% 113 55.75% 57.50%
Roane 180 41.11% 191 43.46% 174 40.23% 41.60%
Summers @ # 151 33.77% 123 45.53% 103 37.86% 39.06%
Taylor 169 51.48% 169 51.48% 143 75.52% 59.49%
Tucker * 88 46.59% 95 50.53% 103 47.57% 48.23%
Tyler 111 53.15% 110 53.64% 100 67.00% 57.93%
Upshur # 246 52.85% 244 56.97% 248 61.29% 57.03%
Wayne #* 509 47.35% 499 47.90% 402 47.76% 47.67%
Webster 149 44.97% 118 39.83% 115 40.87% 41.89%
Wetzel 244 62.70% 220 55.91% 223 63.23% 60.61%
Wirt 65 61.54% 97 54.64% 76 50.00% 55.39%
Wood 963 63.45% 925 56.76% 825 65.21% 61.81%
Wyoming # 387 44.19% 300 51.67% 310 39.35% 45.07%

TOTAL 20,010 54.92% 19,142 56.37% 17,833 56.53% 55.94%

@ Estimated enrollment in out-of-state institutions of higher education was not available for some or all high schools within the county in 2000.
# Estimated enrollment in out-of-state institutions of higher education was not available for some or all high schools within the county in 2001.
* Estimated enrollment in out-of-state institutions of higher education was not available for some or all high schools within the county in 2002.

Notes:
1) Data from the International Academy of Design & Technology was not available for 2001 and 2002.

2) Estimates of enrollment in out-of-state higher education institutions are based on surveys of West Virginia high schools.  Not all of the out-of-state
higher education enrollment can be tracked, therefore these figures will not exactly match nationally published overall going rates for West Virginia.

Table 2
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ESTIMATED WEST VIRGINIA COLLEGE GOING RATE
By County and High School

FALL 2002

ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
ENROLLED IN WV TOTAL ESTIMATED ESTIMATED TOTAL

ENROLLED in ENROLLED in DEGREE-GRANTING ENROLLED in WV ENROLLED in ENROLLED in
WV PUBLIC WV INDEPENDENT PROPRIETARY INSTITUTIONS of OUT-OF-STATE INSTITUTIONS of

2001-02 COLL. & UNIV. COLL. & UNIV. INSTITUTIONS ** HIGHER EDUCATION COLL. & UNIV. HIGHER EDUCATION
COUNTY and HIGH SCHOOL  GRADS.  #  %  #  %  #  %  #  %  #  %  #  % 
Barbour 161 54 33.54% 17 10.56% 4 2.48% 75 46.58% 9 5.59% 84 52.17%
  Philip Barbour HS Complex 161 54 33.54% 17 10.56% 4 2.48% 75 46.58% 9 5.59% 84 52.17%

Berkeley 726 254 34.99% 6 0.83% 3 0.41% 263 36.23% 93 12.81% 356 49.04%
  Hedgesville 245 87 35.51% 4 1.63% 2 0.82% 93 37.96% 21 8.57% 114 46.53%
  Martinsburg Senior 240 87 36.25% 1 0.42% 0 0.00% 88 36.67% 39 16.25% 127 52.92%
  Musselman 225 80 35.56% 0 0.00% 1 0.44% 81 36.00% 25 11.11% 106 47.11%
  Faith Christian Academy 11 0 0.00% 1 9.09% 0 0.00% 1 9.09% 5 45.45% 6 54.55%
  Martinsburg Christian Academy 5 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 60.00% 3 60.00%

Boone 258 112 43.41% 10 3.88% 7 2.71% 129 50.00% 7 2.71% 136 52.71%
  Scott 136 63 46.32% 3 2.21% 4 2.94% 70 51.47% 7 5.15% 77 56.62%
  Sherman 82 30 36.59% 6 7.32% 2 2.44% 38 46.34% 0 0.00% 38 46.34%
  Van Junior/Senior 38 18 47.37% 1 2.63% 1 2.63% 20 52.63% 0 0.00% 20 52.63%
  Christian Faith Academy 2 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00%

Braxton 148 48 32.43% 10 6.76% 1 0.68% 59 39.86% 6 4.05% 65 43.92%
  Braxton County H.S. 148 48 32.43% 10 6.76% 1 0.68% 59 39.86% 6 4.05% 65 43.92%

Brooke 280 107 38.21% 24 8.57% 0 0.00% 131 46.79% 39 13.93% 170 60.71%
  Brooke 280 107 38.21% 24 8.57% 0 0.00% 131 46.79% 39 13.93% 170 60.71%

Cabell 750 328 43.73% 7 0.93% 21 2.80% 356 47.47% 115 15.33% 471 62.80%
  Cabell Midland 349 160 45.85% 3 0.86% 7 2.01% 170 48.71% 54 15.47% 224 64.18%
  Huntington 339 141 41.59% 4 1.18% 14 4.13% 159 46.90% 40 11.80% 199 58.70%
  Covenant School 4 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 50.00% 2 50.00%
  Grace Christian School 22 12 54.55% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 54.55% 5 22.73% 17 77.27%
  Mountain State Christian 2 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
  St. Joseph Central 34 15 44.12% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 44.12% 14 41.18% 29 85.29%

Calhoun 102 30 29.41% 5 4.90% 1 0.98% 36 35.29% 10 9.80% 46 45.10%
  Calhoun County H.S. 102 30 29.41% 5 4.90% 1 0.98% 36 35.29% 10 9.80% 46 45.10%

Clay 124 41 33.06% 8 6.45% 2 1.61% 51 41.13% 6 4.84% 57 45.97%
  Clay County H.S. 121 41 33.88% 6 4.96% 2 1.65% 49 40.50% 5 4.13% 54 44.63%
  Clay Christian Academy 3 0 0.00% 2 66.67% 0 0.00% 2 66.67% 1 33.33% 3 100.00%

Doddridge 101 33 32.67% 5 4.95% 12 11.88% 50 49.50% 2 1.98% 52 51.49%
  Doddridge County H.S. 100 33 33.00% 5 5.00% 12 12.00% 50 50.00% 1 1.00% 51 51.00%
  Mt. Salem Baptist School 1 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 1 100.00%

Fayette 455 183 40.22% 33 7.25% 2 0.44% 218 47.91% 17 3.74% 235 51.65%
  Fayetteville 81 30 37.04% 13 16.05% 0 0.00% 43 53.09% 2 2.47% 45 55.56%
  Gauley Bridge 18 7 38.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 38.89% 0 0.00% 7 38.89%
  Meadow Bridge 28 8 28.57% 3 10.71% 0 0.00% 11 39.29% 1 3.57% 12 42.86%
  Midland Trail 59 25 42.37% 3 5.08% 1 1.69% 29 49.15% 0 0.00% 29 49.15%
  Mt. Hope 48 18 37.50% 3 6.25% 0 0.00% 21 43.75% 2 4.17% 23 47.92%
  Oak Hill 147 65 44.22% 6 4.08% 1 0.68% 72 48.98% 9 6.12% 81 55.10%
  Valley 61 29 47.54% 2 3.28% 0 0.00% 31 50.82% 0 0.00% 31 50.82%
  Boomer Christian Academy 2 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 1 50.00%
  Mountain View Christian School 11 1 9.09% 3 27.27% 0 0.00% 4 36.36% 2 18.18% 6 54.55%

Table 3
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ESTIMATED WEST VIRGINIA COLLEGE GOING RATE
By County and High School

FALL 2002

ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
ENROLLED IN WV TOTAL ESTIMATED ESTIMATED TOTAL

ENROLLED in ENROLLED in DEGREE-GRANTING ENROLLED in WV ENROLLED in ENROLLED in
WV PUBLIC WV INDEPENDENT PROPRIETARY INSTITUTIONS of OUT-OF-STATE INSTITUTIONS of

2001-02 COLL. & UNIV. COLL. & UNIV. INSTITUTIONS ** HIGHER EDUCATION COLL. & UNIV. HIGHER EDUCATION
COUNTY and HIGH SCHOOL  GRADS.  #  %  #  %  #  %  #  %  #  %  #  % 

Table 3

Gilmer 71 32 45.07% 0 0.00% 2 2.82% 34 47.89% 4 5.63% 38 53.52%
  Gilmer County H.S. 71 32 45.07% 0 0.00% 2 2.82% 34 47.89% 4 5.63% 38 53.52%

Grant 128 49 38.28% 5 3.91% 0 0.00% 54 42.19% 1 0.78% 55 42.97%
  Petersburg 110 45 40.91% 5 4.55% 0 0.00% 50 45.45% 1 0.91% 51 46.36%
  Union Educational Complex 18 4 22.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 22.22% 0 0.00% 4 22.22%

Greenbrier 342 135 39.47% 22 6.43% 1 0.29% 158 46.20% 28 8.19% 186 54.39%
  Greenbrier East 248 104 41.94% 12 4.84% 1 0.40% 117 47.18% 24 9.68% 141 56.85%
  Greenbrier West 81 28 34.57% 6 7.41% 0 0.00% 34 41.98% 4 4.94% 38 46.91%
  Rainelle Christian Academy 7 2 28.57% 3 42.86% 0 0.00% 5 71.43% 0 0.00% 5 71.43%
  Seneca Trail Christian Academy 6 1 16.67% 1 16.67% 0 0.00% 2 33.33% 0 0.00% 2 33.33%

Hampshire 199 63 31.66% 4 2.01% 0 0.00% 67 33.67% 17 8.54% 84 42.21%
  Hampshire Senior 199 63 31.66% 4 2.01% 0 0.00% 67 33.67% 17 8.54% 84 42.21%

Hancock 310 115 37.10% 23 7.42% 0 0.00% 138 44.52% 44 14.19% 182 58.71%
  Oak Glen 133 43 32.33% 7 5.26% 0 0.00% 50 37.59% 15 11.28% 65 48.87%
  Weir 141 61 43.26% 7 4.96% 0 0.00% 68 48.23% 18 12.77% 86 60.99%
  Madonna 36 11 30.56% 9 25.00% 0 0.00% 20 55.56% 11 30.56% 31 86.11%

Hardy 121 49 40.50% 3 2.48% 0 0.00% 52 42.98% 4 3.31% 56 46.28%
  East Hardy 44 19 43.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 19 43.18% 1 2.27% 20 45.45%
  Moorefield 77 30 38.96% 3 3.90% 0 0.00% 33 42.86% 3 3.90% 36 46.75%

Harrison * 742 303 40.84% 56 7.55% 183 24.66% 542 73.05% 67 9.03% 609 82.08%
  Bridgeport 182 100 54.95% 12 6.59% 1 0.55% 113 62.09% 23 12.64% 136 74.73%
  Liberty 144 62 43.06% 5 3.47% 2 1.39% 69 47.92% 4 2.78% 73 50.69%
  Lincoln 129 42 32.56% 12 9.30% 4 3.10% 58 44.96% 6 4.65% 64 49.61%
  Robert C. Byrd 173 62 35.84% 21 12.14% 2 1.16% 85 49.13% 16 9.25% 101 58.38%
  South Harrison 81 20 24.69% 2 2.47% 3 3.70% 25 30.86% 10 12.35% 35 43.21%
  Clarksburg Wesleyan Methodist 1 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% NAv NAv 0 0.00%
  Emmanuel Christian School 9 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 5 55.56% 6 66.67%
  Miracle Meadows School 2 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 2 100.00%
  Notre Dame 21 16 76.19% 4 19.05% 0 0.00% 20 95.24% 1 4.76% 21 100.00%
  Harrison Cty-HS detail not available 171 171 171

Jackson * 312 145 46.47% 15 4.81% 6 1.92% 166 53.21% 13 4.17% 179 57.37%
  Ravenswood 115 53 46.09% 7 6.09% 0 0.00% 60 52.17% 5 4.35% 65 56.52%
  Ripley 194 91 46.91% 8 4.12% 6 3.09% 105 54.12% 8 4.12% 113 58.25%
  Heritage Christian Academy 3 1 33.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 33.33% NAv NAv 1 33.33%

Jefferson 418 130 31.10% 4 0.96% 0 0.00% 134 32.06% 67 16.03% 201 48.09%
  Jefferson 418 130 31.10% 4 0.96% 0 0.00% 134 32.06% 67 16.03% 201 48.09%

Kanawha * 1,765 814 46.12% 64 3.63% 27 1.53% 905 51.27% 231 13.09% 1,136 64.36%
  Capital 262 132 50.38% 12 4.58% 5 1.91% 149 56.87% 20 7.63% 169 64.50%
  George Washington 207 117 56.52% 5 2.42% 0 0.00% 122 58.94% 85 41.06% 207 100.00%
  Herbert Hoover 146 63 43.15% 7 4.79% 5 3.42% 75 51.37% 3 2.05% 78 53.42%
  Kanawha Cty Schools Academy 1 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%
  Nitro 179 93 51.96% 5 2.79% 3 1.68% 101 56.42% 20 11.17% 121 67.60%
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  Riverside 209 73 34.93% 6 2.87% 2 0.96% 81 38.76% 26 12.44% 107 51.20%
  St. Albans 222 99 44.59% 6 2.70% 3 1.35% 108 48.65% 17 7.66% 125 56.31%
  Sissonville 162 59 36.42% 4 2.47% 5 3.09% 68 41.98% 3 1.85% 71 43.83%
  South Charleston 242 126 52.07% 12 4.96% 3 1.24% 141 58.26% 17 7.02% 158 65.29%
  Charleston Catholic 53 28 52.83% 4 7.55% 0 0.00% 32 60.38% 21 39.62% 53 100.00%
  Conquerors Christian School 2 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% NAv NAv 0 0.00%
  Cross Lanes Christian School 24 11 45.83% 1 4.17% 0 0.00% 12 50.00% 10 41.67% 22 91.67%
  Dollie Hill Christian Academy 8 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% NAv NAv 0 0.00%
  Elk Valley Christian School 15 6 40.00% 2 13.33% 0 0.00% 8 53.33% 5 33.33% 13 86.67%
  Fair Haven Christian School 17 5 29.41% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 29.41% 3 17.65% 8 47.06%
  Freedom Christian Academy 9 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% NAv NAv 1 11.11%
  Upper Kanawha Valley Christian 1 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 1 100.00%
  Zion Christian Academy 6 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 16.67% 1 16.67% NAv NAv 1 16.67%

Lewis 195 73 37.44% 11 5.64% 16 8.21% 100 51.28% 6 3.08% 106 54.36%
  Lewis County H.S. 192 73 38.02% 11 5.73% 16 8.33% 100 52.08% 6 3.13% 106 55.21%
  Outreach Christian School 3 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Lincoln 231 68 29.44% 3 1.30% 14 6.06% 85 36.80% 1 0.43% 86 37.23%
  Duval 65 15 23.08% 3 4.62% 2 3.08% 20 30.77% 0 0.00% 20 30.77%
  Guyan Valley 78 18 23.08% 0 0.00% 7 8.97% 25 32.05% 0 0.00% 25 32.05%
  Hamlin 53 22 41.51% 0 0.00% 3 5.66% 25 47.17% 0 0.00% 25 47.17%
  Harts 35 13 37.14% 0 0.00% 2 5.71% 15 42.86% 1 2.86% 16 45.71%

Logan 412 175 42.48% 13 3.16% 2 0.49% 190 46.12% 12 2.91% 202 49.03%
  Chapmanville Senior 111 53 47.75% 3 2.70% 1 0.90% 57 51.35% 0 0.00% 57 51.35%
  Logan Senior 173 78 45.09% 8 4.62% 1 0.58% 87 50.29% 9 5.20% 96 55.49%
  Man Senior 118 40 33.90% 2 1.69% 0 0.00% 42 35.59% 2 1.69% 44 37.29%
  Beth Haven Christian School 5 3 60.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 60.00% 1 20.00% 4 80.00%
  Truthway Christian Academy 5 1 20.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 20.00% 0 0.00% 1 20.00%

Marion 639 306 47.89% 18 2.82% 31 4.85% 355 55.56% 31 4.85% 386 60.41%
  East Fairmont 221 124 56.11% 6 2.71% 0 0.00% 130 58.82% 5 2.26% 135 61.09%
  Fairmont Senior 193 101 52.33% 2 1.04% 0 0.00% 103 53.37% 18 9.33% 121 62.69%
  North Marion 220 81 36.82% 10 4.55% 0 0.00% 91 41.36% 7 3.18% 98 44.55%
  Calvary Christian School 5 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 20.00% 1 20.00%
  Marion Cty-HS detail not available 31 31 31

Marshall 431 174 40.37% 25 5.80% 2 0.46% 201 46.64% 50 11.60% 251 58.24%
  Cameron 58 20 34.48% 4 6.90% 0 0.00% 24 41.38% 4 6.90% 28 48.28%
  John Marshall 353 147 41.64% 16 4.53% 2 0.57% 165 46.74% 45 12.75% 210 59.49%
  Bishop Donahue 20 7 35.00% 5 25.00% 0 0.00% 12 60.00% 1 5.00% 13 65.00%

Mason 276 88 31.88% 8 2.90% 5 1.81% 101 36.59% 40 14.49% 141 51.09%
  Hannan 30 8 26.67% 0 0.00% 2 6.67% 10 33.33% 1 3.33% 11 36.67%
  Point Pleasant 172 59 34.30% 5 2.91% 3 1.74% 67 38.95% 21 12.21% 88 51.16%
  Wahama 69 21 30.43% 3 4.35% 0 0.00% 24 34.78% 15 21.74% 39 56.52%
  Christ Academy 2 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 2 100.00%
  Wesleyan Holiness Academy 3 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 33.33% 1 33.33%
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McDowell * 242 70 28.93% 3 1.24% 0 0.00% 73 30.17% 14 5.79% 87 35.95%
  Big Creek 59 12 20.34% 1 1.69% 0 0.00% 13 22.03% 4 6.78% 17 28.81%
  Iaeger 84 27 32.14% 1 1.19% 0 0.00% 28 33.33% 7 8.33% 35 41.67%
  Mount View 94 31 32.98% 1 1.06% 0 0.00% 32 34.04% 3 3.19% 35 37.23%
  Davy Lighthouse Christian Academy 1 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% NAv NAv 0 0.00%
  Nazarene Christian Academy 3 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
  Twin Branch Pentecostal Christian 1 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Mercer 546 246 45.05% 6 1.10% 0 0.00% 252 46.15% 57 10.44% 309 56.59%
  Bluefield 126 63 50.00% 1 0.79% 0 0.00% 64 50.79% 25 19.84% 89 70.63%
  Montcalm 32 13 40.63% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 40.63% 2 6.25% 15 46.88%
  Pikeview 157 64 40.76% 1 0.64% 0 0.00% 65 41.40% 9 5.73% 74 47.13%
  Princeton Senior 218 100 45.87% 2 0.92% 0 0.00% 102 46.79% 18 8.26% 120 55.05%
  Mercer Christian Academy 13 6 46.15% 2 15.38% 0 0.00% 8 61.54% 3 23.08% 11 84.62%

Mineral 283 113 39.93% 5 1.77% 0 0.00% 118 41.70% 39 13.78% 157 55.48%
  Frankfort 117 42 35.90% 3 2.56% 0 0.00% 45 38.46% 18 15.38% 63 53.85%
  Keyser 166 71 42.77% 2 1.20% 0 0.00% 73 43.98% 21 12.65% 94 56.63%

Mingo 329 130 39.51% 2 0.61% 0 0.00% 132 40.12% 24 7.29% 156 47.42%
  Burch 74 20 27.03% 1 1.35% 0 0.00% 21 28.38% 7 9.46% 28 37.84%
  Gilbert 54 22 40.74% 1 1.85% 0 0.00% 23 42.59% 0 0.00% 23 42.59%
  Magnolia/Matewan 57 19 33.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 19 33.33% 5 8.77% 24 42.11%
  Tug Valley 88 41 46.59% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 41 46.59% 6 6.82% 47 53.41%
  Williamson 47 24 51.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 24 51.06% 5 10.64% 29 61.70%
  Mingo Christian School 9 4 44.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 44.44% 1 11.11% 5 55.56%

Monongalia 640 302 47.19% 10 1.56% 4 0.63% 316 49.38% 70 10.94% 386 60.31%
  Clay Battelle 56 26 46.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 26 46.43% 0 0.00% 26 46.43%
  Morgantown 317 148 46.69% 7 2.21% 0 0.00% 155 48.90% 38 11.99% 193 60.88%
  University 256 124 48.44% 3 1.17% 2 0.78% 129 50.39% 30 11.72% 159 62.11%
  Trinity 11 4 36.36% 0 0.00% 2 18.18% 6 54.55% 2 18.18% 8 72.73%

Monroe 96 39 40.63% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 39 40.63% 2 2.08% 41 42.71%
  James Monroe H.S. 96 39 40.63% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 39 40.63% 2 2.08% 41 42.71%

Morgan 139 35 25.18% 2 1.44% 0 0.00% 37 26.62% 13 9.35% 50 35.97%
  Berkeley Springs 120 32 26.67% 2 1.67% 0 0.00% 34 28.33% 10 8.33% 44 36.67%
  Paw Paw 17 3 17.65% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 17.65% 3 17.65% 6 35.29%
  Berkeley Springs Sev Day Adv 1 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
  Peoples Christian Academy 1 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Nicholas 278 115 41.37% 15 5.40% 0 0.00% 130 46.76% 5 1.80% 135 48.56%
  Nicholas County H.S. 167 72 43.11% 9 5.39% 0 0.00% 81 48.50% 2 1.20% 83 49.70%
  Richwood 109 42 38.53% 6 5.50% 0 0.00% 48 44.04% 2 1.83% 50 45.87%
  New Life Christian Academy 2 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 1 50.00% 2 100.00%

Ohio 499 194 38.88% 58 11.62% 0 0.00% 252 50.50% 155 31.06% 407 81.56%
  Wheeling Park 341 138 40.47% 31 9.09% 0 0.00% 169 49.56% 91 26.69% 260 76.25%
  Central Catholic 94 40 42.55% 26 27.66% 0 0.00% 66 70.21% 18 19.15% 84 89.36%
  The Linsly School 54 15 27.78% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 27.78% 38 70.37% 53 98.15%
  Mt. de Chantal Academy 10 1 10.00% 1 10.00% 0 0.00% 2 20.00% 8 80.00% 10 100.00%

9



ESTIMATED WEST VIRGINIA COLLEGE GOING RATE
By County and High School

FALL 2002

ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
ENROLLED IN WV TOTAL ESTIMATED ESTIMATED TOTAL

ENROLLED in ENROLLED in DEGREE-GRANTING ENROLLED in WV ENROLLED in ENROLLED in
WV PUBLIC WV INDEPENDENT PROPRIETARY INSTITUTIONS of OUT-OF-STATE INSTITUTIONS of

2001-02 COLL. & UNIV. COLL. & UNIV. INSTITUTIONS ** HIGHER EDUCATION COLL. & UNIV. HIGHER EDUCATION
COUNTY and HIGH SCHOOL  GRADS.  #  %  #  %  #  %  #  %  #  %  #  % 

Table 3

Pendleton 87 24 27.59% 8 9.20% 0 0.00% 32 36.78% 17 19.54% 49 56.32%
  Pendleton County H.S. 87 24 27.59% 8 9.20% 0 0.00% 32 36.78% 17 19.54% 49 56.32%

Pleasants 92 28 30.43% 10 10.87% 0 0.00% 38 41.30% 11 11.96% 49 53.26%
  St. Marys 91 28 30.77% 10 10.99% 0 0.00% 38 41.76% 11 12.09% 49 53.85%
  St. Marys Apostolic School 1 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Pocahontas 94 31 32.98% 3 3.19% 0 0.00% 34 36.17% 9 9.57% 43 45.74%
  Pocahontas County H.S. 94 31 32.98% 3 3.19% 0 0.00% 34 36.17% 9 9.57% 43 45.74%

Preston 312 104 33.33% 3 0.96% 5 1.60% 112 35.90% 24 7.69% 136 43.59%
  Preston H.S. 311 104 33.44% 3 0.96% 5 1.61% 112 36.01% 23 7.40% 135 43.41%
  K.A.R.E. Academy 1 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 1 100.00%

Putnam 515 248 48.16% 16 3.11% 13 2.52% 277 53.79% 44 8.54% 321 62.33%
  Buffalo 63 17 26.98% 2 3.17% 5 7.94% 24 38.10% 5 7.94% 29 46.03%
  Hurricane 188 99 52.66% 6 3.19% 5 2.66% 110 58.51% 19 10.11% 129 68.62%
  Poca 90 50 55.56% 3 3.33% 2 2.22% 55 61.11% 4 4.44% 59 65.56%
  Winfield 154 78 50.65% 4 2.60% 1 0.65% 83 53.90% 12 7.79% 95 61.69%
  Calvary Baptist Academy 6 1 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 16.67% 1 16.67% 2 33.33%
  Teays Valley Christian School 12 3 25.00% 1 8.33% 0 0.00% 4 33.33% 3 25.00% 7 58.33%
  Truth & Liberty Christian 2 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Raleigh 757 250 33.03% 73 9.64% 3 0.40% 326 43.06% 51 6.74% 377 49.80%
  Independence 135 38 28.15% 12 8.89% 0 0.00% 50 37.04% 3 2.22% 53 39.26%
  Liberty 82 29 35.37% 8 9.76% 0 0.00% 37 45.12% 3 3.66% 40 48.78%
  Marsh Fork 36 4 11.11% 4 11.11% 0 0.00% 8 22.22% 1 2.78% 9 25.00%
  Shady Spring 160 59 36.88% 18 11.25% 1 0.63% 78 48.75% 2 1.25% 80 50.00%
  Woodrow Wilson 291 115 39.52% 27 9.28% 2 0.69% 144 49.48% 36 12.37% 180 61.86%
  Alternative Educ. Learning Center 24 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
  Greater Beckley Christian Academy 12 3 25.00% 2 16.67% 0 0.00% 5 41.67% 1 8.33% 6 50.00%
  Mt. Tabor Christian School 6 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
  Victory Baptist Academy 11 2 18.18% 2 18.18% 0 0.00% 4 36.36% 5 45.45% 9 81.82%

Randolph * 292 99 33.90% 44 15.07% 2 0.68% 145 49.66% 29 9.93% 174 59.59%
  Elkins 199 73 36.68% 32 16.08% 0 0.00% 105 52.76% 25 12.56% 130 65.33%
  Harman Elem/High School 17 4 23.53% 2 11.76% 0 0.00% 6 35.29% 0 0.00% 6 35.29%
  Pickens Elem/High School 3 2 66.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 66.67% 0 0.00% 2 66.67%
  Tygart's Valley 63 20 31.75% 9 14.29% 0 0.00% 29 46.03% 4 6.35% 33 52.38%
  Abundant Life Christian Academy 4 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
  New Era Christian Academy 1 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%
  New Life Christian School 3 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
  Nu-Hu Sch for Hol & Schol Achvmts 2 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% NAv NAv 0 0.00%
  Randolph Cty-HS detail not available 2 2 2

Ritchie 113 42 37.17% 7 6.19% 0 0.00% 49 43.36% 14 12.39% 63 55.75%
  Ritchie County H.S. 113 42 37.17% 7 6.19% 0 0.00% 49 43.36% 14 12.39% 63 55.75%

Roane 174 52 29.89% 3 1.72% 2 1.15% 57 32.76% 13 7.47% 70 40.23%
  Roane County H.S. 174 52 29.89% 3 1.72% 2 1.15% 57 32.76% 13 7.47% 70 40.23%
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Summers 103 24 23.30% 5 4.85% 0 0.00% 29 28.16% 10 9.71% 39 37.86%
  Summers County H.S. 98 23 23.47% 5 5.10% 0 0.00% 28 28.57% 7 7.14% 35 35.71%
  Pipestem Christian Academy 5 1 20.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 20.00% 3 60.00% 4 80.00%

Taylor 143 68 47.55% 10 6.99% 26 18.18% 104 72.73% 4 2.80% 108 75.52%
  Grafton 143 68 47.55% 10 6.99% 26 18.18% 104 72.73% 4 2.80% 108 75.52%

Tucker * 103 34 33.01% 8 7.77% 2 1.94% 44 42.72% 5 4.85% 49 47.57%
  Tucker County H.S. 102 34 33.33% 8 7.84% 2 1.96% 44 43.14% 5 4.90% 49 48.04%
  Tucker Christian Academy 1 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% NAv NAv 0 0.00%

Tyler 100 52 52.00% 4 4.00% 1 1.00% 57 57.00% 10 10.00% 67 67.00%
  Tyler Consolidated H.S. 100 52 52.00% 4 4.00% 1 1.00% 57 57.00% 10 10.00% 67 67.00%

Upshur 248 65 26.21% 35 14.11% 23 9.27% 123 49.60% 29 11.69% 152 61.29%
  Buckhannon Upshur 244 63 25.82% 35 14.34% 23 9.43% 121 49.59% 29 11.89% 150 61.48%
  Upshur County Christian  Academy 4 2 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 50.00% 0 0.00% 2 50.00%

Wayne * 402 145 36.07% 1 0.25% 14 3.48% 160 39.80% 32 7.96% 192 47.76%
  Spring Valley 213 96 45.07% 1 0.47% 6 2.82% 103 48.36% 25 11.74% 128 60.09%
  Tolsia 75 15 20.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.33% 16 21.33% 5 6.67% 21 28.00%
  Wayne 107 33 30.84% 0 0.00% 7 6.54% 40 37.38% 2 1.87% 42 39.25%
  Kenova Christian School 7 1 14.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 14.29% NAv NAv 1 14.29%

Webster 115 32 27.83% 10 8.70% 2 1.74% 44 38.26% 3 2.61% 47 40.87%
  Webster County H.S. 115 32 27.83% 10 8.70% 2 1.74% 44 38.26% 3 2.61% 47 40.87%

Wetzel 223 81 36.32% 20 8.97% 4 1.79% 105 47.09% 36 16.14% 141 63.23%
  Hundred 25 7 28.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 28.00% 0 0.00% 7 28.00%
  Magnolia 116 46 39.66% 16 13.79% 1 0.86% 63 54.31% 29 25.00% 92 79.31%
  Paden City 38 20 52.63% 1 2.63% 0 0.00% 21 55.26% 3 7.89% 24 63.16%
  Valley 44 8 18.18% 3 6.82% 0 0.00% 11 25.00% 4 9.09% 15 34.09%
  Wetzel Cty-HS detail not available 3 3 3

Wirt 76 29 38.16% 1 1.32% 0 0.00% 30 39.47% 8 10.53% 38 50.00%
  Wirt County H.S. 76 29 38.16% 1 1.32% 0 0.00% 30 39.47% 8 10.53% 38 50.00%

Wood 825 342 41.45% 58 7.03% 6 0.73% 406 49.21% 132 16.00% 538 65.21%
  Parkersburg 354 147 41.53% 30 8.47% 1 0.28% 178 50.28% 49 13.84% 227 64.12%
  Parkersburg South 337 133 39.47% 17 5.04% 3 0.89% 153 45.40% 54 16.02% 207 61.42%
  Williamstown 87 48 55.17% 2 2.30% 1 1.15% 51 58.62% 9 10.34% 60 68.97%
  Parkersburg Catholic 33 14 42.42% 7 21.21% 0 0.00% 21 63.64% 12 36.36% 33 100.00%
  Wood County Christian School 14 0 0.00% 2 14.29% 1 7.14% 3 21.43% 8 57.14% 11 78.57%
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COUNTY and HIGH SCHOOL  GRADS.  #  %  #  %  #  %  #  %  #  %  #  % 

Table 3

Wyoming 310 101 32.58% 10 3.23% 5 1.61% 116 37.42% 6 1.94% 122 39.35%
  Baileysville 72 15 20.83% 2 2.78% 0 0.00% 17 23.61% 0 0.00% 17 23.61%
  Oceana 79 24 30.38% 3 3.80% 1 1.27% 28 35.44% 0 0.00% 28 35.44%
  Wyoming County East H.S. 158 62 39.24% 5 3.16% 4 2.53% 71 44.94% 6 3.80% 77 48.73%
  Turkey Ridge Baptist Church 1 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

WV Students Who Attended a Higher
Education Institution, but County and
High School Detail was Not Available ---------- ---------- ---------- 7 ---------- 1 ---------- 8 ---------- ---------- ---------- 8 ----------

TOTAL 17,833 7,004 39.28% 836 4.69% 455 2.55% 8,295 46.51% 1,786 10.02% 10,081 56.53%

Prior Year 19,142 7,537 38.43% 830 4.34% 381 1.99% 8,568 44.76% 2,223 11.61% 10,791 56.37%
Difference -1,309 -533 0.85% 6 0.35% 74 0.56% -273 1.75% -437 -1.59% -710 0.16%

* Estimated enrollment in out-of-state institutions of higher education was not available for some or all high schools within the county.

** Data from the International Academy of Design & Technology was not available.

NAv=estimated enrollment in out-of-state institutions of higher education was not available.

Note:  Estimates of enrollment in out-of-state higher education institutions are based on surveys of West Virginia high schools.  Not all of the out-of-state
higher education enrollment can be tracked, therefore these figures will not exactly match nationally published overall going rates for West Virginia. CGR2002.XLS/3-18-03
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Note:  Estimates of enrollment in out-of-state higher education institutions are based on surveys of West Virginia high schools.  Not all of the out-of-state higher education enrollment 
can be tracked, therefore these figures will not exactly match nationally published overall going rates for West Virginia. 
 
Procedures to calculate college going rate have been adjusted for 1999 through 2002 to include high school graduates who enrolled in West Virginia degree-granting, proprietary 
institutions.  This inclusion is consistent with the methodology used by the National Center for Education Statistics to calculate state and national college going rates, thereby allowing 
for more useful comparisons.  Data was unavailable from the International Academy of Design and Technology for Fall 2001 and 2002. 
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Figure 2 
WEST VIRGINIA ESTIMATED COLLEGE GOING RATE 

By Higher Education Component 
Fall 1998 to Fall 2002 
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 Figure 3 
 West Virginia High School Graduates and Graduates Enrolling in College 
 1998-2002 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*Includes high school graduates who enrolled in WV’s degree-granting, proprietary institutions; 285 (1.39%) in 1999, 471 (2.35%) in 2000, 381 (1.99%) in 
2001, and 455 (2.55%) in 2002. 
* *Data was not available from the International Academy of Design & Technology. 

                         **                                                **   
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Figure 4

Note:  Rates for WV do not match rates calculated on Figures 2 and 3 due to changes in collection criteria and sources of data used.

Source:  Postsecondary Education Opportunity reports.  This is the most current data available from this source.
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